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Disability	
  Rights	
  Iowa	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Legal/CJ/OVC	
   Jane	
  Hudson	
   jhudson@driowa.org	
   161,143.00	
  
Iowa	
  Judicial	
  Branch	
   Des	
  Moines	
  -­‐	
  Statewide	
   Legal/CJ/OVC	
   Becky	
  Kinnamon	
   beltanebabe505@yahoo.com	
   72,625.00	
  
Iowa	
  Justice	
  For	
  Our	
  Neighbors	
   Des	
  Moines	
  	
   Legal/CJ/OVC	
   Douglas	
  Bates	
   dougcbates@yahoo.com	
   313,607.00	
  
Iowa	
  Legal	
  Aid	
   Council	
  Bluffs,	
  Ottumwa,	
  

Waterloo	
  
Legal/CJ/OVC	
   Cathy	
  Reynolds	
   creynolds@iowalaw.org	
   262,059.00	
  

U.S.	
  Committee	
  for	
  Refugees	
  and	
  Immigrants	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Legal/CJ/OVC	
   Carly	
  Ross	
   cross@uscri-­‐desmoines.org	
   195,139.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Cedar	
  Valley	
  Friends	
  of	
  the	
  Family	
   Waverly	
   Human	
  Trafficking	
   Casey	
  Reints	
   casey@cvfriendsofthefamily.org	
   264,339.00	
  
Family	
  Resources	
   Davenport	
   Human	
  Trafficking	
   Nicole	
  Cisne	
  Durbin	
   ncisne@famres.org	
   367,745.00	
  
NIAD	
  Center	
  for	
  Human	
  Development	
   Mason	
  City	
   Human	
  Trafficking	
   Mary	
  Ingham	
   Mary@CIShelps.org	
   142,998.00	
  
University	
  of	
  Iowa	
  	
   	
   	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Human	
  Trafficking	
   Pamela	
  Terrill	
   pamela-­‐terrill@uiowa.edu	
   21,060.00	
  
Youth	
  and	
  Shelter	
  Services	
   Ames	
   Human	
  Trafficking	
   Liz	
  Manion	
   lmanion@yss.org	
   185,837.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Catherine	
  McAuley	
  Center	
   Cedar	
  Rapids	
   Shelter/Housing	
   Paula	
  Land	
   grants@cmc-­‐cr.org	
   16,610.00	
  
Northern	
  Lights	
  Alliance	
  for	
  the	
  Homeless	
   Mason	
  City	
   Shelter/Housing	
   Jeannie	
  Kingery	
   jeanniekingery@gmail.com	
   63,150.00	
  
Willis	
  Dady	
  Emergency	
  Shelter	
   Cedar	
  Rapids	
   Shelter/Housing	
   Joseph	
  Sorensen	
   services@willisdady.org	
   11,447.00	
  
Youth	
  Emergency	
  Services	
  &	
  Shelter	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Shelter/Housing	
   Karen	
  Bougher	
   bougherk@yessiowa.org	
   234,306.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Big	
  Brothers	
  Big	
  Sisters	
  of	
  Northeast	
  Iowa	
   Waterloo	
   Youth/Children	
   Katie	
  Orlando	
   katie.orlando@iowabigs.org	
   163,006.00	
  
Camp	
  Fire	
  Heart	
  of	
  Iowa,	
  Camp	
  Hantesa	
   Boone	
   Youth/Children	
   Owen	
  Ballard	
   owen@campfireiowa.org	
   15,518.00	
  
Community	
  Youth	
  Concepts	
  Timekeeping	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Youth/Children	
   John	
  Mark	
  Feilmeyer	
   johnmark@iowaartsineducation.org	
   98,890.00	
  
Neighborhood	
  Centers	
  of	
  Johnson	
  County	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Youth/Children	
   Jennifer	
  Hook	
   jenny-­‐hook@ncjc.org	
   123,962.00	
  
Rape	
  Victim	
  Advocacy	
  Program	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Youth/Children	
   Ewa	
  Bardach	
   ewa-­‐bardach@uiowa.edu	
   55,971.00	
  
United	
  Action	
  for	
  Youth	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Youth/Children	
   Genevieve	
  Anglin	
   genevieve.anglin@unitedactionfor	
  

youth.org	
  
55,373.00	
  

United	
  Action	
  for	
  Youth	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Youth/Children	
   Genevieve	
  Anglin	
   genevieve.anglin@unitedactionfor	
  
youth.org	
  

91,273.00	
  

Young	
  Women's	
  Resource	
  Center	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Youth/Children	
   Sonia	
  Ashe	
   sashe@ywrc.org	
   73,545.00	
  
Youth	
  and	
  Shelter	
  Services	
   Ames	
   Youth/Children	
   Liz	
  Manion	
   lmanion@yss.org	
   185,236.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
EMBARC	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Underserved	
   Henny	
  Ohr	
   Henny@embarciowa.org	
   96,720.00	
  
Family	
  Resources	
   Davenport	
   Underserved	
   Nicole	
  Cisne	
  Durbin	
   ncisne@famres.org	
   142,255.00	
  
Iowa	
  Safe	
  Schools	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Underserved	
   Nate	
  Monson	
   nate.monson@iowasafeschools.org	
   190,845.00	
  
Jesse	
  Cosby	
  Neighborhood	
  Center	
   Waterloo	
   Underserved	
   Jesse	
  Henderson	
   jhenderson@jessecosby.org	
   91,589.00	
  
Monsoon	
  United	
  Asian	
  Women	
  of	
  Iowa	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Underserved	
   Mira	
  Yusef	
   mirayusef@muawi.org	
   30,000.00	
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One	
  Iowa	
  Education	
  Fund	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Underserved	
   Carol	
  Sawyer	
   carol@oneiowa.org	
   10,820.00	
  
SAL	
  Family	
  and	
  Community	
  Services	
   Davenport	
   Underserved	
   Marcy	
  Mendenhall	
   mmendenhall@salfcs.org	
   142,120.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Domestic	
  Violence	
  Intervention	
  Program	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Integrated	
   Kristie	
  Doser	
   kristie@dvipiowa.org	
   42,849.00	
  
Family	
  Crisis	
  Centers	
  of	
  NW	
  Iowa	
   Sioux	
  Center	
   Integrated	
   Shari	
  Kastein	
   sharik@familycrisiscenters.org	
   235,827.00	
  
Family	
  Resources	
   Davenport	
   Integrated	
   Nicole	
  Cisne	
  Durbin	
   ncisne@famres.org	
   131,304.00	
  
Iowa	
  Lakes	
  Community	
  College	
   Estherville	
   Integrated	
   Shauna	
  Donovan	
   sdonovan@iowalakes.edu	
   24,378.00	
  
NIAD	
  Center	
  for	
  Human	
  Development	
   Mason	
  City	
   Integrated	
   Mary	
  Ingham	
   Mary@CIShelps.org	
   106,077.00	
  
The	
  Crisis	
  Center	
  of	
  Johnson	
  County	
   Iowa	
  City	
   Integrated	
   Sara	
  Sedlacek	
   sara.sedlacek@jccrisiscenter.org	
   70,352.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Creative	
  Community	
  Options,	
  dba	
  Candeo	
   Johnston	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Vincent	
  Kelly	
   Vincent.kelly@candeoiowa.org	
   154,662.00	
  
Elderbridge	
  Agency	
  on	
  Aging	
   Mason	
  City	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Tammie	
  McCready	
   mccready@elderbridge.org	
   123,169.00	
  
Milestones	
  Area	
  Agency	
  on	
  Aging	
   Ottumwa	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Dawn	
  Carstensen	
   dcarstensen@milestonesaaa.org	
   99,665.00	
  
Northeast	
  Iowa	
  Area	
  Agency	
  on	
  Aging	
   Waterloo	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Cecelia	
  Johnson	
   cjohnson@nei3a.org	
   75,495.00	
  
Project	
  IOWA	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Julie	
  Fugenschuh	
   Juliefugenschuh@projectiowa.org	
   218,163.00	
  
Southwest	
  Iowa	
  Families	
  Inc	
   Clarinda	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Sandy	
  Geer	
   swfamilies@mediacombb.net	
   3,000.00	
  
The	
  Heritage	
  Area	
  Agency	
  on	
  Aging	
   Cedar	
  Rapids	
   Elder/Disability/Com	
  Action	
   Jill	
  Gleason	
   jill.gleason@kirkwood.edu	
   174,657.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Mercy	
  Child	
  Advocacy	
  Center	
  (Mercy	
  Medical	
  
Center-­‐Sioux	
  City)	
   Sioux	
  City	
   Medical	
   Barbara	
  Small	
   smallb@mercyhealth.com	
   55,214.00	
  
Public	
  Health,	
  Iowa	
  Department	
  of	
   Des	
  Moines	
  -­‐	
  Statewide	
   Medical	
   Vivian	
  LeHew	
   vivian.lehew@idph.iowa.gov	
   196,696.00	
  
Regional	
  Child	
  Protection	
  Center	
   Des	
  Moines	
   Medical	
   Jennifer	
  Boeding	
   jennifer.boeding@unitypoint.org	
   68,114.00	
  
St.	
  Luke's	
  Hospital	
   Cedar	
  Rapids	
   Medical	
   Julie	
  Kelly	
   julie.kelly@unitypoint.org	
   18,686.00	
  
The	
  Project	
  of	
  the	
  Quad	
  Cities	
   Davenport	
   Medical	
   Wendy	
  Kelly	
   wendy@tpqc.org	
   121,787.00	
  
University	
  of	
  Iowa	
   Iowa	
  City	
  	
   Medical	
   Pamela	
  Terrill	
   pamela-­‐terrill@uiowa.edu	
   42,684.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Heartland	
  Family	
  Service	
   Council	
  Bluffs	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Jane	
  Howard	
   jhoward@heartlandfamilyservice.org	
   249,701.00	
  
Horse	
  and	
  Soul	
  Ranch	
   Decorah	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Loreen	
  Houdek	
   horseandsoulranch@yahoo.com	
   7,000.00	
  
Jackson	
  Recovery	
  Centers,	
  Inc.	
   Sioux	
  City	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Clifford	
  Millard	
   cmillard@jacksonrecovery.com	
   120,390.00	
  
Julie	
  Jack	
   Ely	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Julie	
  Jack	
   juliejack22@gmail.com	
   55,535.00	
  
Northwest	
  Iowa	
  Mental	
  Health	
  Center	
   Spencer	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Jean	
  Drey	
   jdrey@seasonscenter.org	
   382,690.00	
  
Vera	
  French	
  Foundation	
   Davenport	
   Substance/Mental	
  Health	
   Emily	
  Gordon	
   egordon@rhoh.org	
   75,915.00	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  


